
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:906
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2003
INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION CENTRE AT KOVALAM IN KERALA
V.S. SIVAKUMAR

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have taken any steps to set up an International Convention Centre at Kovalam in Kerala to conduct meetings, exhibitions, seminars and conventions of international level to attract domestic and foreign tourists;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government propose to declare Thiruvananthapuram in Kerala as Heritage city; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefore?

Answer
MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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